
ORINDA UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT 
FACILITY USE RATES & TIMES 

 

FIELD USE TIMES 
 Weekdays Saturdays Sundays 

Elementary Schools 8:30 am – dark 8:30 am – dark 8:30 am – dark 
OIS 8:30 am – dark 8:30 am – 3:00 pm 9:30 am – 3:00 pm 
WEEKDAYS FOLLOWING AFTER SCHOOL SPORTS (when school is in session) 

 
INDOOR USE TIMES (School in session) 

 Weekdays Saturdays Sundays 
Elementary Schools 6:00 pm – 9:30 pm 8:00 am – 8:00 pm 8:00 am – 8:00 pm 
OIS 6:00 pm – 9:30 pm 8:00 am – 8:00 pm 8:00 am – 8:00 pm 

 
INDOOR USE TIMES (School not in session) 

 Weekdays Saturdays Sundays 
Elementary Schools 7:00 am – 3:30 pm 7:00 am – 3:30 pm 7:00 am – 3:30 pm 
OIS 7:00 am – 3:30 pm 7:00 am – 3:30 pm 7:00 am – 3:30 pm 

 
 

TYPE OF USE TYPE OF FACILITY CHARGE (PER HOUR) 
Group 1:  
School and district sponsored 
programs and activities whose 
membership is composed 
exclusively of students from the 
district. 
 

 
A custodial charge will be made for 
use of employees or other services 
if activity is after regular school 
hours.  

Group 2:  
Groups consisting of more than 
50% Orinda students.  A roster will 
be required before application is 
approved. Must provide tax 
identification number.  
 

Classroom 
Library  
Multi-Purpose - Elementary 
Multi-Purpose - OIS 
Isola Gym 
 

20.00 
25.00 
45.00 
55.00 
77.00 

Group 3:  
Groups consisting of less than 49% 
Orinda students.  A roster will be 
required before application is 
approved. Must provide tax 
identification number.  
 

Classroom 
Library  
Multi-Purpose - Elementary 
Multi-Purpose - OIS 
Isola Gym 
 

20.00 
25.00 
50.00 
66.00 
110.00 

Group 4:  
License Agreement:  
City of Orinda or Parks and 
Recreation Department. 

Classroom 
Multi-Purpose  (Elem/OIS) 
Isola Gym 
 

8.00 
13.00 
13.00 
 

 
 

Custodial Charge Weekdays 
$60.00/day 

Weekends 
$60.00/hr (2 hour minimum) 

 
 

Parking Lot Flat Rate: $55.00 (Plus Custodial Charge ~ 2 hour minimum) 
 


