ORINDA UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT FACILITY USE RATES & TIMES

FIELD USE TIMES

	Weekdays	Saturdays	Sundays
Elementary Schools	8:30 am – dark	8:30 am – dark	8:30 am – dark
OIS	8:30 am – dark	8:30 am - 3:00 pm	9:30 am – 3:00 pm
WEEKDAYS FOLLOWING AFTER SCHOOL SPORTS (when school is in session)			

INDOOR USE TIMES (School in session)

	Weekdays	Saturdays	Sundays
Elementary Schools	6:00 pm – 9:30 pm	8:00 am - 8:00 pm	8:00 am - 8:00 pm
OIS	6:00 pm – 9:30 pm	8:00 am - 8:00 pm	8:00 am - 8:00 pm

INDOOR USE TIMES (School not in session)

	Weekdays	Saturdays	Sundays
Elementary Schools	7:00 am - 3:30 pm	7:00 am - 3:30 pm	7:00 am - 3:30 pm
OIS	7:00 am - 3:30 pm	7:00 am - 3:30 pm	7:00 am - 3:30 pm

TYPE OF USE	TYPE OF FACILITY	CHARGE (PER HOUR)
Group 1: School and district sponsored programs and activities whose membership is composed exclusively of students from the district.		A custodial charge will be made for use of employees or other services if activity is after regular school hours.
Group 2: Groups consisting of more than 50% Orinda students. A roster will be required before application is approved. Must provide tax identification number.	Classroom Library Multi-Purpose - Elementary Multi-Purpose - OIS Isola Gym	20.00 25.00 45.00 55.00 77.00
Group 3: Groups consisting of less than 49% Orinda students. A roster will be required before application is approved. Must provide tax identification number.	Classroom Library Multi-Purpose - Elementary Multi-Purpose - OIS Isola Gym	20.00 25.00 50.00 66.00 110.00
Group 4: License Agreement: City of Orinda or Parks and Recreation Department.	Classroom Multi-Purpose (Elem/OIS) Isola Gym	8.00 13.00 13.00

Custodial Charge	<u>Weekdays</u>	<u>Weekends</u>
	\$60.00/day	\$60.00/hr (2 hour minimum)